
产品操作方法

储运条件：
运输：
允许使用−般交通运输工具，但须按防止运输过程中的剧烈冲击、震动、重压、强
烈日光照射及雨雪淋溅。运输按订货合同规定。
贮存：
贮存在环境温度范围：-��℃～��℃；相对湿度不大于��%；大气压力范围：
��kPa～���kPa；无强烈日光、无腐蚀性气体和通风良好的室内。
保管:

�.请勿将产品放在高温、潮湿、充满水汽或阳光直射的环境中。
�.请勿让产品受到强烈冲击或振动（如将本产品摔到地上）。
�.请放置在小孩拿不到的地方。
�.贮存在无强烈日光、无腐蚀性气体和通风良好的室内。

�.长时间不使用本产品时（一个月以上），请装入彩盒中进行保管。

贮存与保养

用户必读
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合格证

产品名称:眼部按摩器

产品型号:GALAXY G-ONE 

生产日期:

检验员:

为了保护环境,产品或其中的部件报废后,作为消费者的您有责任将其与生活垃圾
分开,送至有资质回收站点,由回收站按照国家相关规定进行分类拆解、回收再利用
等处理。

产品废弃时注意事项
请支持充电式电池(锂离子电池)的循环使用。

警告
�.请将取下的充电式电池置于婴儿触及不到的地方，以防止被误吞。
�.若出现误吞的情形时，请立即找医生诊治。
�.当电池液泄漏时，请勿徒手接触液体,并按以下方法进行处理:
·当电池液进入眼睛时会造成失明的危险，请勿用手直接揉搓眼睛，需立即用清水清洗，

并找医生诊治。

请务必遵守说明书中的注意事项及其它正确使用方法。若您不遵守，本公司将不承
注意

担质量责任。

电池拆卸说明
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部件名称

��

OLYLIFE INTERNATIONAL PTE.LTD.

� Jalan Kilang Timor,#��-�� Pacific

Tech Centre,Singapore ������.

维护检查:
在使用产品之前，应进行如下检查工作：
1）检查是否有任何机械性破坏；
2）检查随机附件；
3）检查产品开机后监护功能是否正常。
如果发现产品异常，则不得使用本产品，请及时与我司维修工程师联系。
所有需要将设备打开进行的检查必须由专业的维修人员进行。安全和维护检查可
由我司的员工进行。
保养:
清洁产品之前必须关机，并断开交流电源。
产品应保持无尘土。
请经常清洁产品，如有脏污，请用干的软布进行擦拭。如果主机特别脏，则可将干
净的软布沾有清水或中性洗涤剂，充分拧干后擦拭。
清洁时需防止损坏产品：

（1）禁止使用强溶剂或其他挥发性制剂，如丙酮。
（2）禁止使用磨损材料（例如钢丝绒或银抛光剂）。

请不要让水等液体流入仪器内部。
可更换和（或）可拆卸部件的更换说明：

（1）平时采用充电线配有电源适配器进行充电，当充电线或适配器出现故障需更
换时，必须采用我司推荐的相同或等效类型的电源适配器。

（2）未按规定，使用其他电源适配器，可能会导致产品损坏。

贮存与保养

序号 现象 可能原因 处理方法

�

�

产品不工作

使用过程中停止

产品正在充电

电源开关未开

电池电量不足

默认工作时间到

产品负荷过重(如用力踩或
堆放重物）

请减轻负荷使用

间隔��分钟后
再次使用

及时给产品充满电
之后再使用

打开电源开关

充电完成后再使用

产品技术参数

产品名称
产品型号

额定输入电压
额定输入功率

电池容量

单次默认时间
产品尺寸

眼部按摩器
GALAXY G-ONE 

�V
�W

����mAh

��分钟

充满电时间 ≤�H
满电使用次数 约�次

���*���*��mm

电源键

语音切换键

眼部前壳
Type-C充电接口

松紧带
中文播报
�.长按【       】键，打开机器，默认为全功能按摩模式，播报“全功能按摩”。
�.长按【       】键，关闭机器，播报“按摩已结束，感谢您的使用”。
�.开机状态下，短按【       】键，可切换模式，全功能模式、按揉热敷模式、按揉振
动模式、振动热敷模式、按揉模式、振动模式、热敷模式、依次循环，同时机器播报
“全功能模式、按揉热敷模式、按揉振动模式、振动热敷模式、按揉模式、振动模
式、热敷模式”。
�.短按【       】键，切换中文或英文。播报“中文播报、Voice Prompt in 
English”，开机默认是中文播报。
�.长按【       】键，可开启或关闭语音播报。播报“语音开启或语音关闭”，在语音
关闭时，按任意键无任何提示音。

英文播报
�、长按【       】键，打开/关闭机器，播报“Full-function massage”。
�、在开机状态下，长按【       】键，关闭机器，播报“Thank you for using, your 
session has ended”。
�、短按【       】键，可以切换按摩模式，播报“Full-function massagem、
Kneading and hot compress mode、Kneading and vibration mode,Vibration 
and hot compress mode、Kneading mode、Vibration mode、Hot compress 
mode”依次循环，开机默认Full-function massage。
�、短按【       】键，切换中文或英文，播报“Voice Prompt in English、
中文播报”。
�、长按【       】键，可开启或关闭语音播报，播报“Voice on、Voice off”。在语音
关闭时，按任意键无任何提示音。

产品充电：
�、开机亮绿灯，电量低，播报：“电量低，请及时充电/Low battery, please 
charge promptly”，同时绿灯闪烁。充电时绿灯闪烁，充满绿灯长亮。
�、充电时，机器不可以使用。

适用充电方式：
�、使用 �V/�A 或 �V/�A 的充电器。
�、连接电脑 USB 接口或充电宝进行充电。
注意：请勿使用上述以外的充电方式充电。

糖尿病引起的高度神经末梢有障碍的人群
皮肤受过创伤的人群
手脚容易麻木的人群
对呼吸系统有障碍的人群
内脏疾病(胃炎，肝炎，肠胃炎)等急性症状的人群
血管障碍相关的人群
复原器使用的人群
器具有发热表面，对热不敏感的人使用时必须注意
曾经接受过眼部手术的人群，请遵医嘱
在美容院、诊所等处接受过需要一定恢复时间的治疗，或最近�个月内接受过会
导致肌肤发生严重红肿治疗的人士，应该咨询医师后再使用本产品

使用心脏起搏器、人工心脏等植入体内、头部有红肿炎症，淤血等不适症状，施行
过脑部手术者
心脏病患者、严重血栓脑淤血患者不适合使用本产品，或在向医生咨询后方可使用
中风、高血压及低血压患者、正在接受医生治疗者、身体感到异常者
有出血倾向等血液病者、骨质疏松、软组织疾病者、恶性肿瘤患者、心脏病患者、
患有急性疾病等人群
孕妇、月经期妇女 
行动迟缓、身心功能不适或智力障碍者
�-��岁青少年、残疾人士应在他人帮助下使用本产品
体温��°C以上的人群
加热的表面容易温度上升，对热很敏感的人群也请不要使用
头部有炎症、外伤、皮肤烫伤等暂勿使用本产品
使用过程中，感觉腰疼、头晕、呕吐、悸动等身体异常反应的时候，请立即停止
使用后请让机器休息��分钟以确保机器寿命的延长
下列的情况不要使用
- 剧烈疲劳的时候
- 饭前、饭后��分钟之内
- 醉酒之后

使用时要确保电源线及插头干燥，并远离热源
如果电源软线损坏，为了避免危险，必须由制造商、其维修部或类似部门的
专业人员更换
请勿湿手操作控制按钮或水溅到控制按钮，以免功能失效
请勿让儿童单独玩耍和使用
请勿饭后立即使用，以免造成不适
请勿在酒醉或身体不适时使用本产品
请勿将任何物体掉落或插入任何开口
请勿用汽油、天那水等进行擦拭，请勿喷洒杀虫剂
本产品仅限一人使用，请勿两人或两人以上同时使用
如电源线损坏，应停止使用
请勿损伤、损坏、过分弯曲、牵拉、扭转、打结电源线
请勿擅自拆卸、修理和改造本产品，否则可能导致故障或触电事故
使用中若感觉产品机件故障或不正常状况，请立即停止使用
请勿使用额定电压以外的电源，请勿在器具外壳破损的情况下使用
通电状态下，请勿将产品置于无人看管的状态下
在使用过程中，身体出现或感到异常，请立即停止使用，并咨询医生
请勿用湿手操作控制面板，请勿用湿手拔插电源插头
充电完成后请将电源插头从电源插座上拔下并妥善放置
使用产品时，请勿吸烟，以免造成火灾
请勿在皮肤肿胀、瘀伤或发炎的部位使用
如有任何头部不适、身体不适，请在医生的建议下使用

不要在盛水的浴缸、淋浴、洗脸盆或其他高湿器皿附近使用本产品
请勿在使用气溶胶产品或使用氧气的地方使用，保持产品远离潮湿、水、尘
土飞扬的环境
请勿在室温高于��°C环境下及环境温度急剧变化的情况下使用本产品
请勿在驾驶时使用按摩器
请勿在高温、潮湿处使用按摩器

严禁在产品有损坏的情况下使用

使用时如有不舒适感觉如头晕、头痛等现象，请停止使用

以下人群应谨慎使用

在医疗机构治疗中的患者或有下列情况的人群，使用之前请务必找医生或者理疗
医师商量。

以下人群/情况禁止使用

医生建议禁止运动或者伸展活动的人群

比如：血栓症、重度的动脉瘤、急性静脉瘤、各种皮肤炎、各种皮肤感染症等，
因为容易引起恶化，所以禁止使用。

不要在产品上盖放毛巾或者布等物体使用

��

注意:

-  在废弃本产品前，应法规要求，须将电池取出;

-  在取出电池时，产品必须要断电;

-  电池应按照法律法规，安全处置。

拆卸电池操作步骤:

1.切断外接电源，拆掉产品外布套;

2.拔掉电池上的电源;

3.拆卸电池;

4.废弃电池请放置到固定的回收点;

5.请遵守当地环境保护法律与废弃指南，爱护环境。

非专业人员请勿自行拆卸!

Product operation method
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Certification

in the manual. Failure to comply may exempt the company from 
assuming any responsibility for quality issues.

Note:

Battery Disassembly Instructions 
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Component Names

OLYLIFE INTERNATIONAL PTE.LTD.

1 Jalan Kilang Timor,#01-02 Pacific

Tech Centre,Singapore 159303.

Product Specifications

Product Name

Product Model

Rated Input Voltage

Rated Input Power

Battery Capacity

Charging Time

Usage Times per Full Charge

Default Session Time

Product Dimensions

Product Name 

Place of Origin 

Warranty Period

 Invoice Number 

Purchase Date

Sample Submission Date
Inspection Date

Repair Facility
Repair Technician Signature

Fault/Repair/Handling Details

Eye Massager

GALAXY G-ONE

�V

�W

����mAh

≤�H

≈�

�� minutes

���*���*��mm

Power button

Voice switch button

Front eye shield
Type-c charging port

Elastic band
1、Long press the [       ] button to turn on the machine. It defaults to full-function 
massage mode and announces “Full-function massage”

2、Long press the [       ]button to turn off the machine. It announces “Thank you for 
using, your session has ended”

3、In the power-on state, short press the [       ]button to switch modes. The modes 
cycle in the following order and announces each mode as follows: 'Full-function 
massage', 'kneading and hot compress mode', 'kneading and vibration mode', 
'vibration and hot compress mode', 'kneading mode', 'vibration mode', 'hot compress 
mode’.

4、Short press the [       ] button to switch between Chinese and English. The 
machine announces '中文播报' (Voice Prompt in Chinese) and 'Voice Prompt in 
English'. The default language is Chinese.

5、Long press the [       ]button to turn the voice prompts on or off. The machine 
announces 'Voice on' or 'Voice off'. When the voice prompts are off, pressing any 
button will not produce any sound.

Product Charging:
1、When turned on, the green light indicates low battery. The machine announces ' 
Low battery, please charge promptly ' and the green light flashes.While charging, 
the green light flashes. When fully charged, the green light stays on.
2、The machine cannot be used while charging.

Compatible Charging Methods:
1、Use a 5V/1A or 5V/2A charger.
2、Connect to a computer USB port or power bank for charging.
Note:Do not use charging methods other than those listed above.

��

Note:

·according to regulations, the battery must be removed before discarding this  

   product

·When removing the battery, the product must be disconnected from power.

·The battery should be disposed of safely according to legal requirements.

Warranty Terms:
�.The entire machine is warranted for one year from the date of purchase under 
normal usage conditions.
�.If a malfunction occurs during the warranty period and requires free repair 
under normal usage, please bring this card and the invoice to the designated 
repair center for warranty service.
�.The following situations are not covered by free warranty but can be repaired 
at a fee: 
A.Damage caused by improper use, maintenance, or storage by the consumer. 
B.Damage caused by unauthorized disassembly by non-manufacturer repair 
personnel. 
C.Lack of valid warranty card and invoice. 
D.Warranty card does not match the repaired product model or has been 
altered. 
E.Damage caused by force majeure.
�.Lost warranty cards will not be replaced; please keep them safe.
�.In addition to the repair matters specified in this warranty card, users with 
valid warranty cards also enjoy other rights within the scope stipulated by 
relevant national laws and regulations during the warranty period.

Steps for Battery Disassembly:

�.Disconnect the external power supply and remove the product's outer cover.

�.Unplug the power from the battery.

�.Disassemble the battery.

�.Dispose of the battery at designated recycling points.

�.Please comply with local environmental protection laws and disposal 

     guidelines to protect the environment.

Product Certification

Product Name: Eye Massager

Product Model: GALAXY G-ONE

Production Date:

Inspector:

Non-professionals should not attempt 
to disassemble the battery on their own!

Eye Massager

Please read this manual carefully before use and keep it properly
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As the product's technology is constantly updated and improved, the 
content of the instruction manual for products of the same model may 
be modified and updated without further notice. 

The illustrations shown in this manual are based on the standard 
model's appearance and are only used as demonstration. Please refer 
to the actual product you purchased for practical appearance. 

Due to product improvements, some parameters may be changed, and 
the modified parameters are not retroactive to previous products. 
Please refer to the product brand parameters for accurate information.

Important Information for Users

��

Storage and Maintenance

The following groups/situations are not suitable:

The following groups of people should use caution

Symbol Description

Not suitable for

Indicates prohibition Indicates actions to be taken 
according to instructions

To avoid personal injury or property damage, please make 
sure to follow the instructions below.

· The following icons indicate the actions to be taken

·Individuals advised by doctors to avoid exercise or stretching activities

·Individuals with severe peripheral nerve impairment due to diabetes
·Individuals with skin injuries
·Individuals who easily experience numbness in their hands and feet
·Individuals with respiratory disorders
·Individuals with acute symptoms of visceral diseases (gastritis, hepatitis, 
enteritis, etc.)

·Individuals with vascular disorders
·Individuals using rehabilitation devices
·The device has a heated surface, so caution must be taken when used by 
individuals who are low sensitivity to heat

·Individuals who have undergone eye surgery should follow medical advice
·Individuals who have received treatments at beauty salons or clinics requiring 
recovery time, or those who have had treatments in the past month causing 
skin irritation or swelling should consult a doctor before using this product.

�� ���� ��

Such as those with thrombosis, severe arterial or venous diseases, acute 
venous diseases, various skin inflammations, and skin infections, as using it 
may worsen the condition.

·Individuals with implanted devices like pacemakers or artificial hearts, 
inflammation or congestion in the head, discomfort symptoms like congestion, 
and those who have undergone brain surgery.

·Patients with heart disease, severe cerebral thrombosis, those unsuitable for 
using this product without consulting a doctor, or those advised by a doctor 
not to use it.

·Stroke patients, individuals with high or low blood pressure, those currently 
under medical treatment, and those feeling physically abnormal.

·People with bleeding tendencies or blood diseases, osteoporosis, soft tissue 
diseases, malignant tumor patients, heart disease patients, and those with 
acute illnesses.

·Pregnant women and women during menstruation.
·Individuals with slow mobility, physical or mental discomfort, or intellectual 
disabilities.

·Children aged �-�� and disabled individuals should use this product with 
assistance from others. 

·Individuals with a body temperature above ��°C.
·The heated surface may increase in temperature, so individuals sensitive to 
heat are advised not to use it.

·Individuals with inflammation, injuries, or burns on the skin or head should 
temporarily refrain from using this product.

·If experiencing body abnormal reactions such as back pain, dizziness, 
vomiting, palpitations during use, stop immediately. After use, let the machine 
rest for �� minutes to ensure its longevity.
Do not use under the following circumstances:

·When severely fatigued.
·Within �� minutes before or after meals.
·After consuming alcohol.

Usage precautions
·Do not use the product if it is damaged.
·Stop using the product if you experience discomfort such as dizziness or 
headaches during use.

·Ensure that the power cord and plug are dry and kept away from heat 
sources.

·In case of damage to the power cord, for safety reasons, it must be replaced 
by a professional from the manufacturer, repair department, or a similar 
department.

·Avoid operating control buttons with wet hands or splashing water onto 
control buttons to prevent malfunction.

·Do not allow children to play with or use the product unsupervised.
·Do not use immediately after meals to avoid discomfort.
·Do not use this product when intoxicated or feeling unwell.
·Do not drop or insert any objects into any openings.
·Do not clean with gasoline, thinner, or similar substances, and do not spray 
insecticides.

·This product is for single-person use only; do not use by two or more persons 
simultaneously.

·Stop using if the power cord is damaged.
·Do not damage, bend excessively, pull, twist, or knot the power cord.
·Do not disassemble, repair, or modify the product on your own, as it may lead 
to malfunctions or electric shock accidents.

·If you notice any malfunction or abnormal condition during use, stop using it 
immediately.

·Do not use a power source other than the rated voltage, and do not use if the 
appliance's casing is damaged.

·Do not leave the product unattended while it is powered on.
·If you experience any unusual sensations in your body during use, stop 
immediately and consult a doctor.

·Do not operate the control panel with wet hands or plug/unplug the power 
plug with wet hands.

·After charging is complete, unplug the power plug from the power outlet and 
store it properly. 

Usage precautions
·Do not cover the product with towels, cloths, or other objects while in use.
·Do not use this product near filled bathtubs, showers, sinks, or other 
high-moisture vessels.

·Do not use in places where aerosol products or oxygen are used. Keep the 
product away from dampness, water, and dusty environments.

·Do not use the product in environments with temperatures exceeding ��°C or 
where the temperature changes rapidly.

·Do not use the massager while driving or in high-temperature, humid 
conditions. 

·Do not smoke while using the product to prevent fire hazards.
·Do not use on swollen, bruised, or inflamed skin areas.
·If you experience any discomfort in the head or body, use the product under 
the advice of a doctor. 

Transportation: 
Suitable for general transportation vehicles but must be protected from severe 
impacts, vibrations, heavy pressure, intense sunlight exposure, and rain/snow 
splashes. Transportation should comply with the order contract. 
Storage: 
Store within an environmental temperature range of -��°C to ��°C; relative 
humidity not exceeding ��%; atmospheric pressure range of ��kPa to ���kPa; 
indoors with good ventilation and no strong sunlight or corrosive gases. 
Handling:
�.When not using the product for an extended period (over one month), store it 
in the packaging box.
�.Do not place the product in high-temperature, humid, steam-filled, or direct 

sunlight environments.
�.Avoid subjecting the product to strong impacts or vibrations (such as 
dropping it to the ground).
�.Keep the product out of reach of children.
�.Store indoors with good ventilation and no strong sunlight or corrosive 
gases.

No. Issue Possible Cause

Product is charging

Power switch is off

Battery is low

Solution

Use after charging 
is complete
Turn on the power 
switch

Fully charge the 
product before use

�

�

Product does 
not work

Product stops 
during use

Auto timing finished
Wait �� minutes 
before using again

Reduce the load 
on the product

Product is overloaded 
(e.g.,stepped on or heavy
objects placed on it)

Product and Components 
Recycling Instructions

Note
Please support the recycling of rechargeable battery (lithium battery).

Warning
1.Please keep the product out of reach of children to prevent accidental swallowing.
2.In the case of accidental swallowing, consult the doctor immediately.
3.When the battery liquid leakage, do not touch the liquid with bare hand, and 
according to the following methods for treatment.
·When the battery fluid get into the eyes, it may cause blindness. Do not rub your 
eyes directly with your hands. Rinse immediately with clean water and consult a 
doctor.

The name and content of hazardous substances in the product

Toxic and hazardous substances or elements
Component 

Names

Internal wiring

Electronic part

This table complies with SJ/T11364 regulations.
indicates compliance with GB/T 26572-2011 limits for harmful substances

indicates that the harmful substance exceeds the limit specified in GB/T 26572-2011 
for at least one homogeneous material in that component.

Under normal usage conditions as described in this manual, the environmental 
protection use period for this product is 10 years. You can safely use the product 
within this environmental protection use period. After this period, the product
should be recycled through the appropriate recycling system.

Air pump

Heating element

Shell plastic

产品中有毒有害物质或元素的名称及含量

有毒有害物质或元素
部件名称 铅(Pb) 汞(Hg) 镉(Cd) 六价铬

(Cr(VI))
多溴联苯
  (PBBs)

多溴二苯醚
(PBDEs)

内部配线

电子件

气泵

加热元件

本表格依据SJ/T 11364的规定编制。
    :表示该有害物质在该部件所有均质材料中的含量在GB/T 26572-2011规定的限量
要求以下。

外壳塑料

    :表示该有害物质至少在该部件的某一均质材料中的含量超过GB/T 26572-2011规定
的限量要求。

本产品的“环保使用年限”为��年，本企业根据产品设计特性制定该期限，只有在
本产品使用说明书所述的正常情况下使用本产品时，“环保使用年限”才有效。

Maintenance Record

随着产品的技术革新与改进，本产品说明书内容可能会有所更改，更新部分恕
不另行通知。
本说明书展示的图例均以标准型号按摩器的外观为基准，仅用作示例说明书用
途，实际外观请以购买的产品为准。
由于产品改良，部分参数可能有所更改，更改后的参数对本产品无追溯力，请
以本产品铭牌参数为准。

Storage Conditions: 

Storage and Maintenance
Maintenance Inspection: 
Before using the product, the following checks should be carried out:
�.Check for any mechanical damage.
�.Check the accessories included.
�.Check if the product's monitoring functions are working properly after 
turning it on.
If any abnormalities are found, do not use the product and promptly contact 
our maintenance engineer. All checks that require opening the equipment 
must be done by professional maintenance personnel. Safety and 
maintenance checks can be performed by our staff.
Maintenance:
 The product must be turned off and disconnected from the AC power before 
cleaning. Keep the product free from dust. Regularly clean the product, and if 
it gets dirty, wipe it with a dry soft cloth. If the main unit is particularly dirty, 
you can use a clean soft cloth dampened with water or a neutral detergent, 
wring it thoroughly, and then wipe the unit.
Precautions during cleaning to avoid damaging the product:
(�) Do not use strong solvents or other volatile agents such as acetone. 
(�) Avoid using abrasive materials (such as steel wool or silver polish). Do not 
let liquids such as water flow into the instrument.
Instructions for Replacing Replaceable and/or Removable Parts:
�.Normally, use the charging cable with the power adapter for charging. When 
the charging cable or adapter malfunctions and needs replacement, use the 
same or equivalent type of power adapter recommended by us.
�.Using other power adapters not specified may result in product damage.

To protect the environment, after the product or its components are 
discarded,consumers are responsible for separating them from 
household waste and sending them to qualified recycling sites. Recycling 
stations will dismantle and recycle according to national regulations.


